
Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2520 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870 

P.0. Box 418 
Fernandina Beach 
Florida 32035 

April 18,2002 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Docket No. 69246-PUY Order No. 5077 
Docket No. 73632-EU, Order No. 603 l-B 

In compliance with Paragraph 26.6.078 (3) of the Commission’s Rules and Regulations 
Regarding Residential Electric Underground Extensions, we are enclosing four copies of 
our Company’s Annual Report on Underground Residential Construction for the year 
2001, 

Also enclosed, pursuant to Paragraph 14 of the Joint Response to Florida Public Service 
Commission’s Order No 603 l-By is the cumulative total of underground and overhead 
electric customers as of December 31,2001. 

Lduie C. Jo&son 
Engineering Manager 



Florida Public Service Commission 
Docket No. 73632-EU 
Order No. 6031-B 
Florida Public Utilities Company 

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
2001 YEAR END CUSTOMERS 

MARIANNA & FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISIONS 

Underground Customers 7269 

Overhead Customers 18742 

Total Customers 2601 1 

NOTE: Customer data is furnished in compliance with 
Paragraph 14 of the Joint Response to Florida Public 
Service Commission’s Order No 603 1 -B 



Improvement 
Requisition 

Number 

IRD20366E 
IRD20432E 
IRD20450E 
IRD20463E 
IRD20470E 
IRD20598E 
IRD20672E 
IRD20688E 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Order No. 5077 
Docket No. 69246-P 
Florida Public Utilities 

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
UNDERGROUND RESIDENTIAL DISTRIBUTION 

CONSTRUCTION IN FERNANDINA BEACH 
FOR THE YEAR 2001 

Number Available 
Subdivision Or Of SF Residential 
Facility Served Meters Lets 

HIGHLAND HILLS SID 
LANDYN’S LAKE S/D 
AMELIA PARK, UNITS 3 & 4 
PIRATES COVE S/D 
SCHOONERS LANDING S/D 
SUMMER BEACH WEST S/D 
1350 OLD BLUFF ROAD 
SEAWIND S/D 

22 
19 
34 
20 
29 
35 
1 

27 

URD 
cost 

(Actual) 

$1 8,746 
$1 5,244 
$22,125 
$23,897 
$21,903 
$44,34 1 
$3,087 

$28,645 

Equivalent 
Overhead 

€Qst 

$1 0,497 
$8,537 
$1 2,390 
$1 3,383 
$1 2,266 
$24,831 
$1,729 

$16,041 

Excess 
cost Of 
URD 

$8,249 
$6,707 

$10,514 
$9,637 

$1 931 0 
$1,358 

$12,604 

$9,737 



Florida Public Service Commission 
Order No. 5077 
Docket No. 69246-P 
Florida Public Utilities 

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
UNDERGROUND RESIDENTIAL DISTRIBUTION 

CONSTRUCTION IN MARIANNA 
FOR THE YEAR 2001 

Improvement Number Available URD Equivalent Excess 
Requisition Subdivision Or Of SF Residential cost Overhead cost Of 

Number Facilitv Served Meters LQts (Actual) w YRD 

IRD32031 E VICK VICKERS 
IRD32009E GARY DOMINELLO 
IRD20626E HAROLD BROWN 
IRD20653E SPRING CHASE VI1 

1 1 $3,313 $3,235 $78 
2 3 $3,276 $3,200 $0 
1 2 $5,118 $3,158 $1,960 
2 6 $9,547 $6,350 $3,197 


