



FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

P.O. Box 418 Fernandina Beach Florida 32035

April 18, 2002

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2520 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870

O2000-PU

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Docket No. 69246-PU, Order No. 5077 Docket No. 73632-EU, Order No. 6031-B

In compliance with Paragraph 26.6.078 (3) of the Commission's Rules and Regulations Regarding Residential Electric Underground Extensions, we are enclosing four copies of our Company's Annual Report on Underground Residential Construction for the year 2001.

Also enclosed, pursuant to Paragraph 14 of the Joint Response to Florida Public Service Commission's Order No 6031-B, is the cumulative total of underground and overhead electric customers as of December 31, 2001.

Yours very truly (Ù nu

Louie C. Johnson Engineering Manager



Enclosures

AUS

CAF

CMP COM CTR

ECR BCL DPC

AMS SEC

TH

Florida Public Service Commission Docket No. 73632-EU Order No. 6031-B Florida Public Utilities Company

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 2001 YEAR END CUSTOMERS MARIANNA & FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISIONS

.

Underground Customers	7269
Overhead Customers	<u>18742</u>
Total Customers	26011

NOTE: Customer data is furnished in compliance with Paragraph 14 of the Joint Response to Florida Public Service Commission's Order No 6031-B

Florida Public Service Commission Order No. 5077 Docket No. 69246-P Florida Public Utilities

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY UNDERGROUND RESIDENTIAL DISTRIBUTION CONSTRUCTION IN FERNANDINA BEACH FOR THE YEAR 2001

Improvement Requisition <u>Number</u>	Subdivision Or Facility Served	Number Of <u>Meters</u>	Available SF Residential <u>Lots</u>	URD Cost <u>(Actual)</u>	Equivalent Overhead <u>Cost</u>	Excess Cost Of <u>URD</u>
IRD20366E	HIGHLAND HILLS S/D	2	22	\$18,746	\$10,497	\$8,249
IRD20432E	LANDYN'S LAKE S/D	0	19	\$15,244	\$8,537	\$6,707
IRD20450E	AMELIA PARK, UNITS 3 & 4	1	34	\$22,125	\$12,390	\$9,737
IRD20463E	PIRATES COVE S/D	2	20	\$23,897	\$13,383	\$10,514
IRD20470E	SCHOONERS LANDING S/D	2	29	\$21,903	\$12,266	\$9,637
IRD20598E	SUMMER BEACH WEST S/D	3	35	\$44,341	\$24,831	\$19,510
IRD20672E	1350 OLD BLUFF ROAD	1	1	\$3,087	\$1,729	\$1,358
IRD20688E	SEAWIND S/D	1	27	\$28,645	\$16,041	\$12,604

Florida Public Service Commission Order No. 5077 Docket No. 69246-P Florida Public Utilities

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY UNDERGROUND RESIDENTIAL DISTRIBUTION CONSTRUCTION IN MARIANNA FOR THE YEAR 2001

Improvement Requisition <u>Number</u>	Subdivision Or Facility Served	Number Of <u>Meters</u>	Available SF Residential <u>Lots</u>	URD Cost <u>(Actual)</u>	Equivalent Overhead <u>Cost</u>	Excess Cost Of <u>URD</u>
IRD32031E	VICK VICKERS	1	1	\$3,313	\$3,235	\$78
IRD32009E	GARY DOMINELLO	2	3	\$3,276	\$3,200	\$ 0
IRD20626E	HAROLD BROWN	1	2	\$5,118	\$3,158	\$1,960
IRD20653E	SPRING CHASE VII	2	6	\$9,547	\$6,350	\$3,197